The real property is comprised of Permanent Parcels 17-012-10-00-081-022, 17-012-10-00-081-020, and 17- 

012-10-11-072-002. 

The closing date for acquisition is expected to occur on or before March 31, 2026. 

SECTION 2. ACQUISITION ASSISTANCE PROVIDED 

The City shall provide four hundred fifty thousand dollars and no cents ($450,000.00) to Copen 

Machine to assist the company with acquiring HTB 200 W. Williams, LLC. The City will pay the entire 

amount in full on or before the expected closing date of February 28, 2026. 

SECTION 3. EMPLOYMENT AND PUBLIC PARKING 

Copen Machine through its acceptance of the acquisition assistance specified in SECTION 2